
SERVICE LIST 
(current as of November 17, 2020) 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 
 
Harvey Chaiton and Sam Rappos 
Tel:     (416) 218-1129 / (416) 218-1137 
Fax:     (416) 218-1849 / (416) 218-1837 
E-mail:  harvey@chaitons.com / 
samr@chaitons.com 
 
Lawyers for MarshallZehr Group Inc. and 
RSM Canada Limited 
 

RSM CANADA LIMITED 
11 King St. West, Suite 700, Box 27 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7 
 
Bryan Tannenbaum and Arif Dhanani 
Tel:  (416) 238/5055 / (647) 725-0813 
Fax:  (416) 480-2646  
Email: bryan.tannenbaum@rsmcanada.com /  
arif.dhanani@rsmcanada.com 
 
Court-appointed Receiver 
 

PALIARE ROLAND   
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3H1 
 
Jeffrey Larry 
Tel: (416) 646-4330     
Fax: (416) 646-4301 
Email:  jeff.larry@paliareroland.com 
 
Elizabeth Rathbone  
Tel: (416) 646-7488 
Email: elizabeth.rathbone@paliareroland.com 
 
Lawyers for RSM Canada Limited 
 

DUNCAN, LINTON LLP 
45 Erb St. E., PO Box 457, Stn. Waterloo 
Waterloo, ON  N2J 4B5 
 
Irwin Duncan 
Tel:      (519) 886-3340 
Fax:     (519) 886-8651 
Email:  iad@kwlaw.net 
 
Lawyers for Fernwood Developments 
(Ontario) Corporation, and Jordan and 
Rudi Zukowski 
 

FRIEDMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800 
TORONTO, ON  M3C 3E5 
 
Judy Hamilton 
Tel: (416) 496-3340 ext. 136     
Fax: (416) 497-3809 
Email: JH@friedmans.ca 
 
Lawyers for Pensio Property Management 
Group Inc.  
 
 

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington Street West, 30th Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2  
 
Adam Slavens 
Tel:      (416) 865-7333 
Fax:     (416) 865-7380  
Email:  aslavens@torys.com 
 
Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 
 



CITY OF BARRIE 
c/o Mary Lyn Gervais, Billing Analyst 
Email: Mary-Lyn.Gervais@barrie.ca 

LIPMAN, ZENER, WAXMAN LLP 
100 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 850, 
Toronto, ON  M2N 6N5 
 
Allan Lipman 
Tel: (416) 789-0654 
Fax: (416) 789-9015 
Email:  alipman@lzwlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for Bank of Montreal 
 

BAYSHORE PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT INC. 
11 Ferris Lane 
Barrie, ON  L4M 5N6 
 
Laura MacPhee 
Tel: (705) 722-3700 Ext: 235 
Fax: (705) 722-6242 
Email: lmacphee@bpmgmt.ca 
 
Property Manager  

HODISLAW 
62 Camelot Square 
Barrie, ON  L4M 0C2 
 
Sonja Hodis 
Tel: (705) 737-4403 
Fax: (705) 300-2599 
Email: sonja@hodislaw.com 
 
LAISHLEY REED LLP 
3 Church St. 
Toronto, ON M5E 1M2 
 
Chris Reed 
Tel: (416) 981-9337 
Fax: (416) 981-0060 
Email: creed@laishleyreed.com 
 
Lawyers for Simcoe Standard 
Condominium Corporation No. 420 
 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP  
50 Queen Street North  
P.O. Box 2248, Suite 1020  
Kitchener, ON  N2H 6M2  
 
Rosa Lupo 
Tel: (519) 575-7511 
Fax: (519) 571-5011 
E-mail: rosa.lupo@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Lawyers for 2150659 Ontario Inc. o/a 
Keller Williams 
 

RZCD LAW FIRM LLP 
700-77 City Centre Drive 
Mississauga, ON  L5B 1M5 
 
 
James Smith 
Tel: (905) 848-6100 x 228 
Fax: (905) 896-1111 
E-mail: jsmith@rzcdlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for Mack Constructions Inc. 
 



MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Accelerator Building 
295 Hagey Blvd., Suite 300 
Waterloo, ON  N2L 6R5 
 
Timothy McGurrin 
Tel:      (519) 579-3660 
Fax:  (519) 743-2540 
Email:  tmcgurrin@millerthomson.com 
 
Lawyers for Priority Mechanical Services 
Ltd. 
 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Ontario AGRICentre 
100 Stone Road West, Suite 301 
Guelph, ON  N1G 5L3 
 
Michael McCluskey 
Tel:      (519) 780-4659 
Fax:  (519) 822-1583 
Email: mmccluskey@millerthomson.com 
 
Lawyers for 224214 Ontario Ltd. o/a Nezz 
Electric and Grounded Electrical Services 

PAUL J. DAFFERN LAW FIRM 
48 High Street 
Barrie, ON  L4N 1W4 
 
Paul Daffern 
Tel: (705) 725-9670 
Fax: (705) 725-8764 
Email: paul.daffern@daffernlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for 1267989 Ontario Inc. o/a 
Duncan Drywall and Jeff McEver 
Plumbing and Contracting 
 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 
 
Elizabeth Pillon 
Tel:     (416)  869-5623 
Email: lpillon@stikeman.com 
 
Lawyers for SV Law  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters and Pat Confalone 
Tel:   (416) 973-3172 
Fax:   (416) 973-0810 
Email:  Diane.Winters@justice.gc.ca / 
Pat.Confalone@justice.gc.ca 

 
Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency 
 

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT 
OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE  
PO Box 620, 33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8E9 
 
Kevin J. O’Hara 
Tel:      (905) 433-6934 
Fax:     (905) 436-451 
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 
 

MARK GONNEAU  
Keller Williams Advantage Realty 
1238 Queen Street East 
Toronto, Ontario 
Tel: (416) 995-2049 
Email: info@markgonneau.com 

 

 


